North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

5:
Mean Very 4 3 2: 1
Rating often Often Sometimes Seldom Never Total (N)

Bla: Interact with students from
different race/ethnicity

All 4.3 48.3% 33.1% 15.0%  3.0% 0.5% 1,545
Academic Class

..... Freshman 4.3 45.6% 35.8% 17.2% 1.4% . 215
..... Sophomore 4.2 45.8% 32.4% 17.1%  4.0% 0.6% 321
..... Junior 4.3 49.5% 31.7% 15.0% 2.8% 0.9% 432
..... Senior 4.3/49.9% 33.6% 13.0% 3.3% 0.2% 577
Gender*

..... Male 4.2 43.5% 34.4% 18.4%  3.1% 0.6% 683
..... Female 4.3 52.6% 32.1% 124%  2.7% 0.2% 816
....Transgender/Non-binary 4.1 45.7% 32.6% 109% 8.7% 2.2% 46
Race/Ethnicity*

..... African American/Black 4.6 73.3% 14.4% 111% 1.1% . 90
..... Asian 4.5 67.2% 18.0% 13.3%  1.6% . 128
..... Hispanic/Latino 4.4 64.9% 18.9% 12.2%  2.7% 1.4% 74
..... White/Caucasian 4.2 42.7% 37.4% 16.1%  3.5% 0.4% 1,158
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 4.4 56.9% 27.8% 125% 2.8% . 72
..... Other/Unknown 4.3/ 52.2% 39.1% 4.3% 4.3% 23
Residency*

..... U.S. resident 4.3 48.5% 33.4% 145%  3.1% 0.5% 1,506
..... International student 4.0 41.0% 23.1% 33.3% 2.6% . 39
Socioeconomic Background*

..... Poor/Working class 4.4 59.7% 25.1% 11.3%  2.6% 1.3% 231
..... Middle class 4.4/ 53.3% 31.7% 13.1% 1.5% 0.4% 527
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.2 47.5% 33.3% 13.8% 5.3% . 282
First Generation College Student

..... First generation college student 4.3 55.3% 29.1% 119% 25% 1.2% 244
..... Not first generation 4.3 52.1% 31.6% 13.4%  2.7% 0.3% 785
Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight 4.3 53.6% 31.0% 12.4%  2.6% 0.5% 885
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.3/ 53.2% 29.8% 14.2% 2.1% 0.7% 141
Disability Status*

..... No disability 4.4 54.3% 30.1% 13.0% 2.2% 0.4% 823
..... Disability 4.3 50.6% 34.0% 11.7%  3.1% 0.6% 162
....Prefer not to answer 4.1 43.3% 31.7% 13.3% 10.0% 1.7% 60
Age

..... Traditional (18-27)
..... Non-Traditional (>27)

4.3/ 48.0% 33.4%
4.4 55.2% 28.4%

15.1%  3.0% 0.5% 1,478
13.4%  3.0% . 67

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
Page 1



North Carolina State University

2015 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
Section B: Interacting with Others

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

B1b: Intﬁract witlh stgdents who Mean Vg:ry
ave a disability Rating often

All 3.0 9.9%
Academic Class
..... Freshman 29 9.2%
..... Sophomore 2.8 8.8%
..... Junior 3.0 9.9%
..... Senior 3.0 10.8%
Gender
..... Male 29 8.2%
..... Female 3.0 11.8%
....Transgender/Non-binary 28 2.4%
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 29 8.9%
..... Asian 2.7 6.9%
..... Hispanic/Latino 2.9 11.9%
..... White/Caucasian 3.0 10.0%
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.112.1%
..... Other/Unknown 3.1 15.0%
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 3.0 10.1%
..... International student 25 2.9%
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 3.0 8.1%
..... Middle class 3.0 10.7%
..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.0 10.9%
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 3.0 12.6%
..... Not first generation 3.0 9.3%
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 3.0 10.3%
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.0 9.1%
Disability Status*
..... No disability 29 8.2%
..... Disability 3.3 20.7%
....Prefer not to answer 3.0 7.5%
Age
..... Traditional (18-27) 29 9.5%
..... Non-Traditional (>27) 3.2 19.4%

1,433

196
294
406
537

634
757
42

79
116
67
1,085
66

20

1,398
35

211
497
267

223
741

832
132

777
150
53

1,371

4: 3 2: 1:
Often Sometimes Seldom Never Total (N)
16.3% 39.4% 28.3% 6.1%
16.8% 35.7% 32.1% 6.1%
15.0% 35.7% 31.3% 9.2%
16.3% 43.8% 23.6% 6.4%
16.8% 39.5% 28.7% 4.3%
16.1% 38.8% 28.7% 8.2%
16.4% 39.6% 27.7% 4.5%
16.7% 45.2% 31.0% 4.8%
13.9% 44.3% 27.8% 5.1%
11.2% 39.7% 33.6% 8.6%
11.9% 35.8% 32.8% 7.5%
17.3% 38.9% 27.6% 6.3%
16.7% 455% 24.2% 1.5%
10.0% 40.0% 35.0%
16.3% 39.6% 28.1% 5.9%
14.3% 31.4% 34.3% 17.1%
18.5% 42.2% 26.1% 5.2%
15.3% 40.6% 29.2% 4.2%
16.9% 37.5% 28.8% 6.0%
14.8% 39.9% 27.4% 5.4%
17.0% 40.2% 28.6% 4.9%
16.1% 39.8% 28.8% 4.9%
18.2% 43.2% 25.0% 4.5%
15.4% 41.7% 29.7% 4.9%
21.3% 32.7% 20.0% 5.3%
18.9% 39.6% 30.2% 3.8%
16.3% 39.5% 28.6% 6.2%
16.1% 38.7% 21.0% 4.8%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

5:
Mean Very 4 3 2: 1
Rating often Often Sometimes Seldom Never Total (N)

Blc: Interact with students with
different religious belief

All 4.3/ 49.6% 33.8% 13.9% 2.4% 0.3% 1,445
Academic Class

..... Freshman 4.3 49.7% 34.2% 12.6%  3.5% . 199
..... Sophomore 4.3 46.5% 37.1% 14.4%  2.0% . 299
..... Junior 4.2 47.7% 33.5% 15.2%  3.2% 0.5% 409
..... Senior 4.3 52.6% 32.2% 13.2% 1.5% 0.6% 538
Gender

..... Male 4.3 47.7% 33.5% 16.3% 2.2% 0.3% 633
..... Female 4.3 51.0% 34.4% 11.8% 2.5% 0.3% 770
....Transgender/Non-binary 4.2/ 50.0% 28.6% 16.7%  2.4% 2.4% 42
Race/Ethnicity

..... African American/Black 4.1 41.5% 34.1% 19.5% 4.9% . 82
..... Asian 4.4/ 53.7% 30.9% 13.0% 2.4% . 123
..... Hispanic/Latino 4.3 54.9% 28.2% 12.7%  4.2% . 71
..... White/Caucasian 4.3/49.2% 35.3% 13.3% 1.8% 0.5% 1,077
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 4.3 54.3% 24.3% 17.1%  4.3% 70
..... Other/Unknown 4.0 40.9% 27.3% 22.7%  9.1% 22
Residency*

..... U.S. resident 4.3 50.0% 33.8% 13.6% 2.1% 0.4% 1,407
..... International student 3.9 31.6% 34.2% 23.7% 10.5% . 38
Socioeconomic Background

..... Poor/Working class 4.3/ 52.6% 30.3% 13.7%  2.8% 0.5% 211
..... Middle class 4.3/ 50.2% 33.2% 14.0% 2.6% . 494
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.4 56.7% 28.7% 11.6%  2.6% 0.4% 268
First Generation College Student

..... First generation college student 4.3 50.7% 33.3% 12.3%  3.2% 0.5% 219
..... Not first generation 4.3 52.8% 31.1% 13.6% 2.4% 0.1% 743
Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight 4.3 51.5% 31.9% 135% 2.9% 0.2% 824
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.5 59.9% 27.0% 12.4%  0.7% . 137
Disability Status

..... No disability 4.3 52.0% 31.4% 13.5% 3.0% 0.1% 773
..... Disability 4.4/ 57.0% 29.8% 11.3% 1.3% 0.7% 151
....Prefer not to answer 4.2 46.3% 33.3% 18.5% 1.9% . 54
Age

..... Traditional (18-27)
..... Non-Traditional (>27)

4.3/49.2% 34.0%
4.4 56.7% 30.0%

14.0%  2.4% 0.4% 1,385
11.7%  1.7% . 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

5:
Mean Very 4 3 2: 1
Rating often Often Sometimes Seldom Never Total (N)

B1d: Interact with students with
different sexual orientation

All 3.7 28.2% 29.3% 275% 11.7% 3.3% 1,355
Academic Class

..... Freshman 3.6 28.1% 27.1% 30.2% 10.4% 4.2% 192
..... Sophomore 3.5 24.5% 29.1% 28.0% 13.5% 5.0% 282
..... Junior 3.6 28.3% 27.4% 26.6% 13.6% 4.1% 368
..... Senior 3.8 30.2% 31.6% 26.9% 9.7% 1.6% 513
Gender*

..... Male 3.5 22.5% 26.2% 30.7% 15.3% 5.4% 577
..... Female 3.8 31.6% 31.9% 25.8% 9.0% 1.6% 743
....Transgender/Non-binary 4.0 48.6% 25.7% 11.4%  8.6% 5.7% 35
Race/Ethnicity

..... African American/Black 4.0 37.8% 29.3% 28.0% 4.9% . 82
..... Asian 3.6 19.4% 37.0% 324% 9.3% 1.9% 108
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.8 36.2% 24.6% 21.7% 145% 2.9% 69
..... White/Caucasian 3.6 27.7% 29.1% 27.3% 12.2% 3.9% 1,012
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.8 33.8% 26.2% 27.7% 10.8% 1.5% 65
..... Other/Unknown 3.3 15.8% 26.3% 31.6% 21.1% 5.3% 19
Residency

..... U.S. resident 3.7 28.3% 29.4% 27.4% 11.5% 3.3% 1,321
..... International student 3.5 23.5% 23.5% 324% 17.6% 2.9% 34
Socioeconomic Background

..... Poor/Working class 3.9 33.2% 31.6% 27.9% 53% 2.1% 190
..... Middle class 3.7 27.8% 32.6% 235% 13.1% 3.0% 472
..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.8 33.7% 28.0% 25.0% 10.2% 3.0% 264
First Generation College Student

..... First generation college student 3.8 33.2% 29.3% 27.8%  8.3% 1.5% 205
..... Not first generation 3.7 29.7% 31.8% 242% 11.4% 3.0% 711
Sexual Orientation*

..... Heterosexual or straight 3.6 24.3% 32.4% 28.3% 12.0% 3.1% 782
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.6 66.7% 25.2% 5.2%  3.0% . 135
Disability Status

..... No disability 3.7 29.4% 30.3% 26.6% 11.1% 2.6% 732
..... Disability 4.0 37.2% 35.2% 159%  9.0% 2.8% 145
....Prefer not to answer 3.7 28.3% 32.1% 22.6% 11.3% 5.7% 53
Age

..... Traditional (18-27)
..... Non-Traditional (>27)

3.7 28.1% 29.2%
3.9 30.2% 32.1%

27.3% 12.1% 3.4% 1,302
34.0% 1.9% 1.9% 53

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

. . 5:

Rating often Often Sometimes Seldom Never Total (N)
All 3.3 17.8% 23.8% 36.4% 19.2% 2.9% 1,490
Academic Class
..... Freshman 3.2 15.1% 22.9% 37.6% 20.0% 4.4% 205
..... Sophomore 3.3 17.3% 22.5% 33.2% 24.1% 2.9% 307
..... Junior 3.4 19.8% 21.2% 38.7% 16.7% 3.6% 419
..... Senior 3.4 17.5% 26.7% 36.0% 18.1% 1.8% 559
Gender
..... Male 3.3 16.5% 24.0% 36.6% 19.8% 3.1% 650
..... Female 3.4 19.0% 24.1% 35.9% 18.2% 2.8% 796
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.1 15.9% 13.6% 40.9% 27.3% 2.3% 44
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 3.6 20.9% 30.2% 36.0% 11.6% 1.2% 86
..... Asian 3.9 33.3% 31.0% 26.2% 7.1% 2.4% 126
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.7 35.2% 18.3% 29.6% 155% 1.4% 71
..... White/Caucasian 3.2 14.5% 22.4% 37.8% 22.0% 3.2% 1,115
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.5 18.3% 29.6% 38.0% 14.1% . 71
..... Other/Unknown 3.5 23.8% 23.8% 38.1% 4.8% 9.5% 21
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 3.3 17.0% 23.6% 36.9% 19.5% 2.9% 1,451
..... International student 4.1 46.2% 28.2% 154% 7.7% 2.6% 39
Socioeconomic Background*
..... Poor/Working class 3.6 27.1% 26.7% 30.3% 14.0% 1.8% 221
..... Middle class 3.3 17.0% 23.4% 37.4% 20.5% 1.8% 513
..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.3 15.6% 24.6% 36.2% 21.0% 2.5% 276
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 3.5 21.5% 26.2% 35.0% 14.3% 3.0% 237
..... Not first generation 3.3 17.7% 23.9% 35.7% 21.0% 1.7% 762
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 3.4 19.1% 24.6% 345% 19.5% 2.3% 858
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.4 16.5% 24.5% 41.7% 17.3% . 139
Disability Status
..... No disability 3.4 18.4% 23.9% 35.9% 20.0% 1.8% 799
..... Disability 3.4 20.1% 25.8% 35.2% 15.7% 3.1% 159
....Prefer not to answer 3.6 21.4% 32.1% 28.6% 16.1% 1.8% 56
Age*
..... Traditional (18-27) 3.3 17.2% 23.8% 36.3% 19.8% 2.9% 1,426
..... Non-Traditional (>27) 3.7 31.3% 21.9% 37.5% 6.3% 3.1% 64

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
Page 5



North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

B1f: Interact with students from 5:
different social/leconomic Mean Very 4. 3 2: 1:
background Rating often Often Sometimes Seldom Never Total (N)
All 4.2 41.5% 40.3% 15.9% 2.0% 0.3% 1,430
Academic Class
..... Freshman 4.2 40.8% 44.4% 13.3% 1.5% . 196
..... Sophomore 4.1 37.9% 41.6% 17.4% 3.1% . 293
..... Junior 4.2 41.7% 38.7% 17.3% 1.8% 0.5% 398
..... Senior 4.2 43.6% 39.2% 14.9% 1.8% 0.4% 543
Gender*
..... Male 4.2 37.9% 43.9% 15.6% 2.4% 0.2% 622
..... Female 4.2 44.6% 37.7% 16.0% 1.4% 0.3% 769
....Transgender/Non-binary 4.0 38.5% 33.3% 17.9% 7.7% 2.6% 39
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 4.4 57.0% 31.4% 10.5% 1.2% . 86
..... Asian 4.2 42.0% 37.0% 19.3% 0.8% 0.8% 119
..... Hispanic/Latino 4.3 45.2% 41.1% 9.6% 4.1% . 73
..... White/Caucasian 4.2 39.1% 41.8% 16.6% 2.2% 0.3% 1,059
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 4.4 55.6% 31.9% 11.1%  1.4% 72
..... Other/Unknown 4.2 38.1% 42.9% 19.0% 21
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 4.2 41.9% 40.4% 156% 1.9% 0.2% 1,392
..... International student 3.8 28.9% 36.8% 26.3% 5.3% 2.6% 38
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.3 48.4% 35.8% 12.6%  2.8% 0.5% 215
..... Middle class 4.2 39.5% 41.9% 16.8% 1.6% 0.2% 489
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.3 44.6% 39.0% 13.9%  2.6% . 267
First Generation College Student*
..... First generation college student 4.3 47.1% 38.0% 12.7%  1.4% 0.9% 221
..... Not first generation 4.2 41.3% 40.5% 16.0%  2.3% . 739
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.2 43.0% 39.4% 153% 2.1% 0.2% 824
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.3/ 43.7% 40.0% 14.1%  2.2% . 135
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.2 43.0% 39.4% 156% 1.8% 0.1% 769
..... Disability 4.2 42.1% 42.8% 11.8%  2.6% 0.7% 152
....Prefer not to answer 4.2 42.6% 37.0% 14.8% 5.6% . 54
Age
..... Traditional (18-27) 4.2 41.2% 40.3% 16.1% 2.1% 0.3% 1,372
..... Non-Traditional (>27) 4.4 50.0% 39.7% 10.3% . . 58

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University

2015 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
Section B: Interacting with Others

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

B1g: Interact with students who are

transgender

All

Academic Class*
..... Freshman

..... Sophomore
..... Junior

....Transgender/Non-binary
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black

..... Hispanic/Latino

..... White/Caucasian

..... Multiple races/ethnicities
..... Other/Unknown
Residency

..... U.S. resident

..... International student
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student
..... Not first generation
Sexual Orientation*

..... Heterosexual or straight
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual
Disability Status

..... No disability

..... Disability

....Prefer not to answer

Age

..... Traditional (18-27)

..... Non-Traditional (>27)

5.

Mean @ Very
Rating often Often Sometimes Seldom Never Total (N)

19 3.8%

1.9 3.5%
1.9 6.0%
1.9 4.7%
19 2.2%

1.7 2.7%
21 45%
25 7.1%

22 71%
2.0
2.5 14.3%
1.8 3.2%
22 7.9%
1.3

1.9 3.7%
2.0 8.3%

23 7.0%
19 2.9%
19 4.1%

20 4.2%
20 41%

1.9 3.0%
2.7 10.4%

20 4.4%
21 35%
22 3.2%

1.9 4.0%
1.6

4.

4.6%

7.8%
3.6%
2.1%
5.7%

3.0%
5.6%
7.1%

4.8%
6.1%
11.9%
4.1%
2.6%

4.7%

6.1%
4.7%
2.9%

6.8%
3.6%

3.4%
9.4%

3.3%
8.1%
9.7%

4.6%
4.2%

3:

15.5%

13.0%
15.5%
18.4%
14.2%

10.4%
17.9%
35.7%

21.4%
28.8%
11.9%
13.2%
28.9%

8.3%

15.3%
20.8%

24.3%
14.4%
18.0%

16.1%
18.2%

13.9%
35.4%

16.6%
22.1%
19.4%

15.8%
4.2%

2: 1:

31.8% 44.4%

24.3% 51.3%
25.6% 49.4%
31.2% 43.6%
38.2% 39.7%

26.9% 57.1%
35.7% 36.3%
25.0% 25.0%

38.1% 28.6%
27.3% 37.9%
28.6% 33.3%
32.6% 46.8%
26.3% 34.2%
16.7% 75.0%

32.0% 44.3%
25.0% 45.8%

31.3% 31.3%
36.0% 42.1%
32.6% 42.4%

32.2% 40.7%
34.8% 39.3%

35.4% 44.2%
28.1% 16.7%

34.6% 41.0%
30.2% 36.0%
35.5% 32.3%

31.6% 44.1%
37.5% 54.2%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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115
168
234
317

338
468
28

42
66
42
634
38
12

810
24

115
278
172

118
440

466
96

451
86
31

810
24



North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

B2a: In past year, socialized with 5:
student of different race/ethnicity Mean Very 4. 3 2: 1:
than own Rating often Often Sometimes Seldom Never Total (N)

All 4.1 43.2% 33.2% 16.9% 5.3% 1.3% 1,519
Academic Class

..... Freshman 4.1 39.2% 40.6% 16.5%  3.3% 0.5% 212
..... Sophomore 4.0 38.5% 34.4% 19.6% 6.6% 0.9% 317
..... Junior 4.2 47.2% 29.9% 17.1%  5.0% 0.9% 422
..... Senior 4.1 44.4% 32.4% 155% 5.6% 2.1% 568
Gender*

..... Male 4.1 39.7% 33.8% 20.8% 4.5% 1.2% 668
..... Female 4.2 46.5% 33.0% 13.6% 5.6% 1.2% 806
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.8 35.6% 28.9% 17.8% 13.3% 4.4% 45
Race/Ethnicity*

..... African American/Black 4.4 64.0% 22.5% 79%  5.6% . 89
..... Asian 4.3 57.1% 27.0% 10.3%  4.8% 0.8% 126
..... Hispanic/Latino 4.5 65.8% 28.8% . 55% . 73
..... White/Caucasian 4.0 37.6% 35.1% 20.1% 5.6% 1.6% 1,140
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 4.4 57.7% 31.0% 85% 2.8% . 71
..... Other/Unknown 4.2 45.0% 40.0% 10.0% 5.0% 20
Residency

..... U.S. resident 4.1 43.5% 33.2% 16.6%  5.3% 1.4% 1,481
..... International student 3.9 31.6% 34.2% 28.9%  5.3% . 38
Socioeconomic Background*

..... Poor/Working class 4.2 48.7% 30.0% 14.3%  3.9% 3.0% 230
..... Middle class 4.2 46.5% 35.5% 13.1% 4.2% 0.8% 527
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.1 46.0% 29.0% 19.6% 4.7% 0.7% 276
First Generation College Student

..... First generation college student 4.1 42.7% 35.0% 159% 4.1% 2.4% 246
..... Not first generation 4.2 48.0% 31.9% 15.1% 4.1% 0.9% 7
Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight 4.2 47.2% 32.1% 155% 3.9% 1.4% 879
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.2/ 46.1% 37.6% 11.3%  5.0% . 141
Disability Status

..... No disability 4.2 48.0% 32.5% 148%  3.8% 1.0% 819
..... Disability 4.1 43.2% 32.7% 16.7%  5.6% 1.9% 162
....Prefer not to answer 4.0 40.4% 33.3% 15.8% 7.0% 3.5% 57
Age*

..... Traditional (18-27)
..... Non-Traditional (>27)

4.1 43.5% 33.6%
3.7 34.9% 25.4%

16.8%  5.0% 1.0% 1,456
19.0% 12.7% 7.9% 63

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
Page 8



North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

B2b: In past year, worked in class 5:
with student of different Mean Very 4. 3 2: 1:
race/ethnicity Rating often Often Sometimes Seldom Never Total (N)
All 4.0 37.7% 35.9% 19.4% 4.7% 2.2% 1,522
Academic Class*
..... Freshman 4.0 34.0% 40.5% 17.7%  4.2% 3.7% 215
..... Sophomore 3.9 31.0% 39.2% 23.1% 51% 1.6% 316
..... Junior 4.0 40.5% 32.2% 188%  4.9% 3.5% 425
..... Senior 4.1 40.8% 35.2% 18.6% 4.4% 1.1% 566
Gender*
..... Male 3.9 33.4% 36.1% 223% 6.1% 2.1% 668
..... Female 4.1 42.0% 36.0% 16.5% 3.5% 2.1% 808
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.7 26.1% 32.6% 30.4% 4.3% 6.5% 46
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 4.5 67.8% 22.2% 56% 2.2% 2.2% 90
..... Asian 4.3 51.6% 34.1% 10.3%  2.4% 1.6% 126
..... Hispanic/Latino 4.5 62.2% 23.0% 13.5% 1.4% . 74
..... White/Caucasian 3.9 31.1% 38.6% 22.3% 54% 2.5% 1,141
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 4.3 49.3% 33.8% 12.7%  2.8% 1.4% 71
..... Other/Unknown 4.3 60.0% 15.0% 20.0%  5.0% 20
Residency
..... U.S. resident 4.0 37.9% 35.6% 19.6% 4.7% 2.2% 1,483
..... International student 4.0 30.8% 48.7% 12.8% 5.1% 2.6% 39
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.1 44.3% 35.5% 145% 1.8% 3.9% 228
..... Middle class 4.1 37.1% 40.5% 17.1%  3.8% 1.5% 526
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.0 39.8% 34.1% 18.3% 5.7% 2.2% 279
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.1 42.2% 36.9% 135% 4.5% 2.9% 244
..... Not first generation 4.1 38.2% 38.2% 18.1%  3.6% 1.9% 778
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.1 40.6% 37.8% 15.7%  3.5% 2.4% 879
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.0 33.6% 38.6% 221%  5.7% . 140
Disability Status*
..... No disability 4.1 41.1% 38.0% 159% 3.4% 1.6% 818
..... Disability 3.9 34.0% 33.3% 22.2% 6.2% 4.3% 162
....Prefer not to answer 3.9 31.0% 44.8% 15.5% 3.4% 5.2% 58
Age*
..... Traditional (18-27) 4.0 37.7% 36.1% 19.5% 4.7% 1.9% 1,458
..... Non-Traditional (>27) 3.8 37.5% 31.3% 188% 3.1% 9.4% 64

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
Section B: Interacting with Others

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

B2c: In past year, worked outside 5:

class with student of different

race/ethnicity
All
Academic Class*
..... Freshman
..... Sophomore
..... Junior

....Transgender/Non-binary
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black

..... Hispanic/Latino

..... White/Caucasian

..... Multiple races/ethnicities
..... Other/Unknown
Residency

..... U.S. resident

..... International student
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class

Mean Very 4:

Rating often Often Sometimes Seldom Never Total (N)

3.7 30.7% 30.3%

3.5 24.5% 31.6%
3.5 23.2% 32.8%
3.7 33.5% 25.2%
3.9 35.0% 32.1%

3.6 26.8% 31.5%
3.8 34.5% 29.2%
3.3 20.5% 29.5%

4.3 59.6% 23.6%
4.0 44.0% 28.0%
4.3 54.1% 28.4%
3.6 24.8% 31.2%
4.0 39.1% 31.9%
3.6 35.0% 20.0%

3.7 30.9% 30.0%
3.7 23.1% 38.5%

3.8 36.7% 27.0%
3.7 29.5% 34.7%
3.8 32.9% 30.3%

First Generation College Student

..... First generation college student

..... Not first generation
Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual
Disability Status

..... No disability

..... Disability

....Prefer not to answer
Age

..... Traditional (18-27)

..... Non-Traditional (>27)

3.7 32.6% 31.8%
3.8 31.5% 32.0%

3.8 33.4% 31.8%
3.6 24.6% 32.6%

3.8 34.0% 30.3%
3.6 24.1% 37.0%
3.6 26.3% 38.6%

3.7 30.8% 30.4%
3.5 27.7% 27.7%

3: 2: 1:

23.4% 9.1% 6.6%
24.1% 9.4% 10.4%
23.6% 10.2% 10.2%
24.9% 9.7% 6.7%
22.0% 7.8% 3.0%
24.6% 9.7% 7.4%
22.5% 8.3% 5.4%
22.7% 13.6% 13.6%
11.2% 2.2% 3.4%
19.2% 3.2% 5.6%
12.2% 4.1% 1.4%
25.9% 10.9% 7.2%
20.3% 2.9% 5.8%
20.0% 15.0% 10.0%
23.4% 9.1% 6.6%
25.6% 7.7% 5.1%
21.2% 75% 7.5%
22.2% 75% 6.1%
22.4% 8.7% 5.8%
19.7% 9.6% 6.3%
23.1% 7.2% 6.2%
21.6% 7.2% 5.8%
25.4% 9.4% 8.0%
22.3% 7.6% 5.7%
22.2% 9.3% 7.4%
17.5% 5.3% 12.3%
23.4% 9.0% 6.4%
246% 10.8% 9.2%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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1,510

212
314
421
563

672
794
44

89
125
74
1,133
69

20

1,471
39

226
522
277

239
775

873
138

811
162
57

1,445
65



B3a: Limits interaction: Conflicting
feelings about different cultures

North Carolina State University

2015 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)

Section B: Interacting with Others

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

4: A
Mean great 2: A 1: Not
Rating deal 3: Some little atall Total (N)

All 1.7 32% 15.1% 25.0% 56.6% 1,513
Academic Class

..... Freshman 1.7 2.9% 17.1% 30.5% 49.5% 210
..... Sophomore 16 25% 16.1% 23.0% 58.4% 317
..... Junior 1.7 46% 14.4% 23.5% 57.6% 417
..... Senior 1.6 2.8% 14.4% 25.3% 57.5% 569
Gender*

..... Male 1.7 3.3% 16.5% 25.2% 55.0% 671
..... Female 16 2.8% 14.3% 25.5% 57.4% 796
....Transgender/Non-binary 1.7 10.9% 8.7% 15.2% 65.2% 46
Race/Ethnicity*

..... African American/Black 1.8 7.7% 16.5% 19.8% 56.0% 91
..... Asian 1.9 48% 24.8% 28.0% 42.4% 125
..... Hispanic/Latino 1.6 6.8% 12.3% 19.2% 61.6% 73

White/Caucasian

16 2.6% 14.2% 25.5% 57.7% 1,133

..... Multiple races/ethnicities 16 28% 14.1% 26.8% 56.3% 71
..... Other/Unknown 15 . 15.0% 20.0% 65.0% 20
Residency*

..... U.S. resident 1.6 3.1% 14.7% 24.9% 57.3% 1,474
..... International student 22 7.7% 30.8% 30.8% 30.8% 39
Socioeconomic Background

..... Poor/Working class 16 43% 11.6% 22.0% 62.1% 232
..... Middle class 1.7 2.8% 16.6% 27.6% 52.9% 529
..... Upper middle/Upper class 1.6 3.5% 14.9% 24.5% 57.1% 282
First Generation College Student

..... First generation college student 1.6 3.6% 13.8% 24.7% 57.9% 247
..... Not first generation 1.7 3.2% 15.4% 25.7% 55.7% 785
Sexual Orientation*

..... Heterosexual or straight 1.7 35% 16.1% 26.4% 54.0% 889
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 14 2.1% 8.5% 21.3% 68.1% 141
Disability Status

..... No disability 1.7 3.4% 14.9% 26.4% 55.3% 825
..... Disability 1.6 24% 12.8% 23.2% 61.6% 164
....Prefer not to answer 19 6.7% 21.7% 21.7% 50.0% 60
Age*

Traditional (18-27)

1.7 3.0% 15.6% 25.6% 55.9% 1,448

Non-Traditional (>27) 1.5 9.2% 4.6% 13.8% 72.3% 65

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

B3b: Limits interaction: Worry 4: A
others won't understand Mean great 2: A 1: Not
statements Rating deal 3: Some little atall Total (N)
All 1.8 58% 18.0% 30.6% 45.6% 1,510
Academic Class
..... Freshman 20 82% 19.7% 32.2% 39.9% 208
..... Sophomore 1.8 6.0% 16.7% 29.7% 47.6% 317
..... Junior 1.9 55% 19.7% 29.8% 45.0% 416
..... Senior 1.8 51% 16.9% 31.1% 46.9% 569
Gender
..... Male 1.8 51% 18.8% 29.0% 47.1% 669
..... Female 19 6.3% 17.1% 32.7% 44.0% 796
....Transgender/Non-binary 1.9 89% 22.2% 17.8% 51.1% 45
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 1.8 7.8% 17.8% 23.3% 51.1% 90
..... Asian 2.1 152% 19.2% 25.6% 40.0% 125
..... Hispanic/Latino 1.9 9.6% 17.8% 27.4% 45.2% 73
..... White/Caucasian 1.8 4.0% 17.8% 32.7% 45.6% 1,132
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 2.0 141% 19.7% 18.3% 47.9% 71
..... Other/Unknown 1.7 . 21.1% 31.6% 47.4% 19
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 1.8 52% 17.8% 30.9% 46.1% 1,472
..... International student 2.6 28.9% 26.3% 18.4% 26.3% 38
Socioeconomic Background*
..... Poor/Working class 19 95% 16.5% 26.0% 48.1% 231
..... Middle class 19 42% 21.6% 32.8% 41.5% 528
..... Upper middle/Upper class 1.8 5.0% 18.1% 30.9% 46.1% 282
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 1.8 6.1% 17.0% 28.3% 48.6% 247
..... Not first generation 19 52% 20.3% 31.5% 43.0% 784
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 19 56% 19.8% 29.1% 45.5% 888
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 19 4.3% 18.4% 39.7% 37.6% 141
Disability Status
..... No disability 1.8 52% 18.8% 31.2% 44.8% 825
..... Disability 19 6.1% 19.0% 31.3% 43.6% 163
....Prefer not to answer 21 85% 30.5% 20.3% 40.7% 59
Age
..... Traditional (18-27) 1.8 59% 18.2% 30.7% 45.2% 1,445
..... Non-Traditional (>27) 1.7 46% 13.8% 27.7% 53.8% 65

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

B3c: Lim!gér&ie\lﬁc;ticzg:SL;ncertainty Mean g4r.e2t 2 A 1 Not

y Rating deal 3: Some little atall Total (N)
All 20 83% 22.5% 32.1% 37.2% 1,510
Academic Class*
..... Freshman 2.3124% 29.0% 30.5% 28.1% 210
..... Sophomore 19 7.0% 21.6% 30.8% 40.6% 315
..... Junior 20 9.8% 21.8% 31.2% 37.2% 417
..... Senior 20 6.3% 21.0% 34.2% 38.6% 568
Gender
..... Male 20 6.7% 23.9% 30.4% 39.0% 670
..... Female 20 94% 21.0% 34.3% 35.3% 794
....Transgender/Non-binary 2.010.9% 26.1% 19.6% 43.5% 46
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 20 88% 22.0% 25.3% 44.0% 91
..... Asian 2.3 145% 29.0% 25.8% 30.6% 124
..... Hispanic/Latino 2.0 11.0% 17.8% 27.4% 43.8% 73
..... White/Caucasian 20 7.1% 21.8% 34.1% 37.0% 1,131
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 21 12.7% 26.8% 21.1% 39.4% 71
..... Other/Unknown 2.3 10.0% 25.0% 45.0% 20.0% 20
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 20 7.8% 22.1% 32.3% 37.8% 1,472
..... International student 2.8 26.3% 36.8% 23.7% 13.2% 38
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 2110.8% 21.2% 31.6% 36.4% 231
..... Middle class 20 7.0% 24.2% 34.4% 34.4% 529
..... Upper middle/Upper class 20 6.7% 22.7% 34.8% 35.8% 282
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 21 85% 25.5% 32.8% 33.2% 247
..... Not first generation 20 7.3% 22.4% 34.3% 36.0% 784
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 20 8.0% 23.2% 33.0% 35.8% 888
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 20 57% 23.4% 38.3% 32.6% 141
Disability Status*
..... No disability 20 75% 22.4% 33.9% 36.1% 825
..... Disability 20 6.7% 23.3% 36.8% 33.1% 163
....Prefer not to answer 2.3 133% 31.7% 21.7% 33.3% 60
Age*
..... Traditional (18-27) 20 8.6% 22.8% 32.0% 36.6% 1,445
..... Non-Traditional (>27) 1.7 15% 13.8% 35.4% 49.2% 65

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

L . 4: A
appeating senaitivelignorane  Mean great 2 A 1: Not

Rating deal 3: Some little atall Total (N)
All 21 11.0% 24.5% 30.6% 33.9% 1,510
Academic Class
..... Freshman 2.2 13.3% 28.1% 27.1% 31.4% 210
..... Sophomore 21 139% 21.1% 29.7% 35.3% 317
..... Junior 21 12.0% 24.8% 29.1% 34.1% 416
..... Senior 21 78% 24.9% 33.5% 33.9% 567
Gender*
..... Male 20 93% 24.4% 27.8% 38.5% 668
..... Female 22 121% 24.6% 33.5% 29.8% 796
....Transgender/Non-binary 22 174% 23.9% 19.6% 39.1% 46
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 1.8 3.3% 18.7% 30.8% 47.3% 91
..... Asian 21 88% 28.0% 29.6% 33.6% 125
..... Hispanic/Latino 22 11.0% 28.8% 24.7% 35.6% 73
..... White/Caucasian 21 11.7% 24.4% 31.0% 32.9% 1,131
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 21 12.7% 21.1% 32.4% 33.8% 71
..... Other/Unknown 2.4 158% 31.6% 26.3% 26.3% 19
Residency
..... U.S. resident 2.1 10.9% 24.3% 30.7% 34.1% 1,471
..... International student 2.3128% 33.3% 25.6% 28.2% 39
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 21126% 20.3% 31.2% 35.9% 231
..... Middle class 22 97% 27.3% 32.2% 30.9% 528
..... Upper middle/Upper class 22 11.3% 26.6% 33.0% 29.1% 282
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 21109% 22.3% 29.1% 37.7% 247
..... Not first generation 2.2 10.8% 26.7% 33.2% 29.3% 784
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 2.110.4% 25.1% 33.2% 31.3% 888
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 23 143% 27.9% 28.6% 29.3% 140
Disability Status*
..... No disability 21 9.7% 24.3% 33.7% 32.3% 824
..... Disability 2.3 16.0% 28.2% 29.4% 26.4% 163
....Prefer not to answer 22 11.7% 33.3% 20.0% 35.0% 60
Age*
..... Traditional (18-27) 21 11.3% 24.9% 30.4% 33.3% 1,446
..... Non-Traditional (>27) 1.8 3.1% 15.6% 34.4% 46.9% 64

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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All

North Carolina State University

2015 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)

Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

B3e: Limits interaction: Prefer
interacting with similar others

Academic Class

....Transgender/Non-binary

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Race/Ethnicity

African American/Black

Hispanic/Latino
White/Caucasian

Multiple races/ethnicities

Other/Unknown

Residency

Socioeconomic Background

U.S. resident
International student

Poor/Working class
Middle class

Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
First generation college student

Not first generation

Sexual Orientation*

Heterosexual or straight
Gay, lesbian, or bisexual

Disability Status

No disability
Disability

....Prefer not to answer

Ag

e*
Traditional (18-27)
Non-Traditional (>27)

4: A

Mean great
Rating deal

20 9.3%

2.1 11.4%
20 9.5%
2.0 10.8%
19 7.2%

21 9.7%
19 8.8%
1.8 10.9%

2.2 15.4%
2.2 11.2%
2.0 11.0%
19 8.7%
1.8 7.0%
1.9 5.0%

20 9.0%
2.3 20.5%

1.9 9.9%
20 7.4%
2.0 10.0%

1.9 9.3%
20 8.3%

20 9.2%
1.6 4.3%

2.0 8.6%
1.9 9.2%
20 8.3%

20 9.6%
1.6 1.5%

2: A 1: Not

22.5% 25.0% 43.3%

22.9% 25.2% 40.5%
24.7% 22.5% 43.4%
22.1% 25.2% 42.0%
21.5% 26.1% 45.2%

29.2% 23.5% 37.6%
17.5% 26.1% 47.6%
10.9% 26.1% 52.2%

24.2% 24.2% 36.3%
29.6% 24.8% 34.4%
26.0% 13.7% 49.3%
21.4% 26.2% 43.8%
22.5% 16.9% 53.5%
20.0% 30.0% 45.0%

22.4% 25.1% 43.5%
25.6% 20.5% 33.3%

17.2% 22.8% 50.0%
25.2% 24.6% 42.8%
19.2% 28.8% 42.0%

17.4% 26.7% 46.6%
23.1% 25.0% 43.6%

23.6% 24.9% 42.3%
12.1% 25.5% 58.2%

22.0% 25.6% 43.8%
18.4% 24.5% 47.9%
26.7% 21.7% 43.3%

22.8% 25.1% 42.5%
16.9% 21.5% 60.0%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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3: Some little atall Total (N)

1,511

210
316
417
568

671
794
46

91
125
73
1,131
71

20

1,472
39

232
528
281

247
783

887
141

824
163
60

1,446
65



North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

B3f: Limits interactlion: Lack of Mean g4r:e2t 2 A 1 Not
ClIEOIAITIS7 Rating deal 3: Some little atall Total (N)
All 23 13.9% 28.3% 27.1% 30.8% 1,512
Academic Class
..... Freshman 22 129% 29.0% 25.2% 32.9% 210
..... Sophomore 2.3 16.4% 29.7% 24.9% 29.0% 317
..... Junior 23 153% 24.5% 30.9% 29.3% 417
..... Senior 22 11.8% 30.1% 26.1% 32.0% 568
Gender
..... Male 2.2 10.7% 29.1% 27.1% 33.1% 671
..... Female 23 16.4% 27.7% 27.3% 28.7% 795
....Transgender/Non-binary 2.3 17.4% 28.3% 21.7% 32.6% 46
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 19 6.6% 24.2% 19.8% 49.5% 91
..... Asian 22 144% 24.8% 27.2% 33.6% 125
..... Hispanic/Latino 22 12.3% 28.8% 24.7% 34.2% 73
..... White/Caucasian 23 144% 29.9% 27.3% 28.4% 1,132
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 2.0 11.3% 16.9% 33.8% 38.0% 71
..... Other/Unknown 2.6 30.0% 20.0% 30.0% 20.0% 20
Residency
..... U.S. resident 2.2 13.6% 28.2% 27.0% 31.2% 1,473
..... International student 2.6 23.1%  33.3% 28.2% 15.4% 39
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 22 147%  25.0% 25.9% 34.5% 232
..... Middle class 22 12.3% 27.2% 31.6% 28.9% 529
..... Upper middle/Upper class 22 124% 29.8% 22.0% 35.8% 282
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 22 11.7% 26.7% 27.5% 34.0% 247
..... Not first generation 2.2 13.2%  27.8% 28.2% 30.8% 785
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 2.2 125% 26.5% 28.0% 33.0% 889
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 24 14.9% 32.6% 27.7% 24.8% 141
Disability Status
..... No disability 22 124% 26.7% 28.1% 32.8% 825
..... Disability 2.3 13.4% 34.8% 23.8% 28.0% 164
....Prefer not to answer 21 16.7% 15.0% 31.7% 36.7% 60
Age
..... Traditional (18-27) 2.2 13.8% 28.2% 27.1% 31.0% 1,447
..... Non-Traditional (>27) 2.416.9% 30.8% 26.2% 26.2% 65

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University

2015 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)

Section B: Interacting with Others

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

B4: Number of classes taught by

1. A

instructor of different race/ethnicity 0: None few 2: Some 3: Most 4: All Total (N)

All

Academic Class*
..... Freshman

..... Sophomore
..... Junior

....Transgender/Non-binary
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black

..... Hispanic/Latino

..... White/Caucasian

..... Multiple races/ethnicities
..... Other/Unknown
Residency*

..... U.S. resident

..... International student
Socioeconomic Background*
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student*
..... First generation college student
..... Not first generation
Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual
Disability Status

..... No disability

..... Disability

....Prefer not to answer

Age

..... Traditional (18-27)

..... Non-Traditional (>27)

5.5% 38.2%

11.4% 49.5%
7.9% 38.8%
5.2% 36.4%
2.1% 35.1%

4.2% 34.7%
6.5% 41.0%
6.7% 42.2%

2.2% 4.4%
0.8% 9.5%
1.4% 17.8%
6.7% 46.0%
4.2% 31.9%

. 30.0%

5.5% 38.8%
5.1% 15.4%

5.6% 28.4%
4.9% 39.8%
5.7% 40.6%

8.1% 28.3%
4.3% 40.7%

4.7% 36.9%
7.8% 42.6%

5.4% 37.6%
5.5% 39.6%
1.7% 32.2%

5.4% 38.4%
7.6% 34.8%

32.2%

17.1%
28.4%
35.5%
37.5%

39.1%
26.9%
24.4%

5.5%
11.9%
20.5%
38.0%
25.0%
25.0%

32.8%
10.3%

26.7%
32.5%
34.3%

29.6%
32.4%

32.8%
25.5%

31.6%
32.9%
28.8%

32.0%
37.9%

16.2% 7.8%
11.4% 10.5%
17.0% 7.9%
15.2% 7.6%
18.2% 7.0%

16.2% 5.8%
16.4% 9.3%
13.3% 13.3%

60.4% 27.5%
44.4% 33.3%
26.0% 34.2%

8.6% 0.7%
20.8% 18.1%
15.0% 30.0%

15.8% 7.0%
30.8% 38.5%

22.4% 16.8%
17.0% 5.8%
13.8% 5.7%

22.3% 11.7%
15.6% 7.0%

18.0% 7.6%
13.5% 10.6%

17.5% 7.9%
12.8% 9.1%
25.4% 11.9%

16.5%
10.6%

7.8%
9.1%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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1,517

210
317
420
570

672
800
45

91
126
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North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)

Section B: Interacting with Others

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

B5: Number of roommates of
different race/ethnicity

0:

Never 1: Once
All 40.7% 25.9%
Academic Class*
..... Freshman 53.1% 33.5%
..... Sophomore 47.3% 30.3%
..... Junior 41.8% 24.3%
..... Senior 31.6% 21.7%
Gender
..... Male 43.8% 25.1%
..... Female 38.0% 26.3%
....Transgender/Non-binary 42.2% 28.9%
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 13.2% 24.2%
..... Asian 12.7% 31.7%
..... Hispanic/Latino 15.1% 28.8%
..... White/Caucasian 48.9% 24.1%
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 25.0% 38.9%
..... Other/Unknown 25.0% 40.0%
Residency
..... U.S. resident 41.0% 25.9%
..... International student 28.9% 23.7%
Socioeconomic Background*
..... Poor/Working class 30.6% 24.6%
..... Middle class 38.5% 30.0%
..... Upper middle/Upper class 47.3% 24.0%
First Generation College Student*
..... First generation college student 33.6% 26.3%
..... Not first generation 40.9% 27.7%
Sexual Orientation*
..... Heterosexual or straight 40.2% 25.9%
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 34.0% 31.9%
Disability Status*
..... No disability 39.5% 27.8%
..... Disability 42.1% 19.5%
....Prefer not to answer 22.0% 40.7%
Age*
..... Traditional (18-27) 41.9% 26.9%
..... Non-Traditional (>27) 13.6% 3.0%

Twice
12.2%

6.2%
11.0%
11.9%
15.2%

11.1%
13.5%
4.4%

16.5%
19.8%
13.7%
10.9%
11.1%
15.0%

12.0%
18.4%

13.4%
12.5%
13.8%

12.6%
13.0%

13.0%
14.2%

12.7%
15.2%
10.2%

12.3%
9.1%

3:
Three
or
more
times

11.0%

2.9%
4.7%
10.7%
17.8%

9.4%
12.2%
15.6%

41.8%
21.4%
27.4%

6.0%
16.7%
10.0%

10.9%
18.4%

16.4%
11.3%
8.8%

13.4%
11.4%

11.3%
16.3%

11.6%
11.6%
15.3%

11.4%
3.0%

Not
applicable/never

had aroommate Total (N)

10.3%

4.3%
6.6%
11.2%
13.8%

10.6%
10.0%
8.9%

4.4%
14.3%
15.1%
10.1%

8.3%
10.0%

10.2%
10.5%

15.1%
7.7%
6.0%

14.2%
7.0%

9.5%
3.5%

8.3%
11.6%
11.9%

7.5%
71.2%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
Page 18

1,512

209
317
419
567

669
798
45

91
126
73
1,130
72

20

1,474
38

232
530
283

247
787

891
141

827
164
59

1,446
66



different race/ethnicity (among
those ever having a roommate)

All

North Carolina State University

2015 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
Section B: Interacting with Others

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

B5: Number of roommates of

Academic Class*

....Transgender/Non-binary
Race/Ethnicity*

African American/Black

Hispanic/Latino

White/Caucasian

Multiple races/ethnicities
Other/Unknown

Residency

U.S. resident
International student

Socioeconomic Background*

First Generation College Student

Poor/Working class
Middle class
Upper middle/Upper class

0:

Never 1: Once

45.3%

55.5%
50.7%
47.0%
36.6%

49.0%
42.2%
46.3%

13.8%
14.8%
17.7%
54.4%
27.3%
27.8%

45.7%
32.4%

36.0%
41.7%
50.4%

First generation college student 39.2%

Not first generation

Sexual Orientation

Heterosexual or straight
Gay, leshian, or bisexual

Disability Status*

No disability
Disability

....Prefer not to answer
Age

Traditional (18-27)
Non-Traditional (>27)

44.0%

44.4%
35.3%

43.1%
47.6%
25.0%

45.3%
47.4%

28.8%

35.0%
32.4%
27.4%
25.2%

28.1%
29.2%
31.7%

25.3%
37.0%
33.9%
26.8%
42.4%
44.4%

28.9%
26.5%

28.9%
32.5%
25.6%

30.7%
29.8%

28.7%
33.1%

30.3%
22.1%
46.2%

29.1%
10.5%

2:
Twice
13.6%

6.5%
11.8%
13.4%
17.6%

12.4%
15.0%
4.9%

17.2%
23.1%
16.1%
12.1%
12.1%
16.7%

13.4%
20.6%

15.7%
13.5%
14.7%

14.6%
13.9%

14.4%
14.7%

13.9%
17.2%
11.5%

13.3%
31.6%

3
Three
or
more
times Total (N)

12.3% 1,357

3.0% 200

5.1% 296
12.1% 372
20.7% 489
10.5% 598
13.5% 718
17.1% 41
43.7% 87
25.0% 108
32.3% 62

6.7% 1,016
18.2% 66
11.1% 18

12.1% 1,323

20.6% 34
19.3% 197
12.3% 489

9.4% 266
15.6% 212
12.3% 732
12.5% 806
16.9% 136
12.7% 758
13.1% 145
17.3% 52

12.3% 1,338
10.5% 19

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University

2015 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
Section B: Interacting with Others

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

B6: Number of roommates with
different sexual orientation

All
Academic Class*

....Transgender/Non-binary
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black

..... Hispanic/Latino

..... White/Caucasian

..... Multiple races/ethnicities
..... Other/Unknown
Residency

.....U.S. resident

..... International student
Socioeconomic Background*
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class

First Generation College Student*
..... First generation college student 53.0%

..... Not first generation
Sexual Orientation*

..... Heterosexual or straight
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual
Disability Status*

..... No disability

..... Disability

....Prefer not to answer
Age*

..... Traditional (18-27)

..... Non-Traditional (>27)

0: 2:
Never 1: Once Twice
61.7% 10.9% 3.2%
72.7% 12.9% 0.5%
68.5% 11.4% 2.2%
58.9% 10.5% 3.8%
56.0% 10.2% 4.2%
62.4% 10.6% 3.0%
62.7% 10.9% 3.4%
35.6% 15.6% 2.2%
590.3% 13.2% 2.2%
57.9% 10.3% 4.0%
54.8% 8.2% 8.2%
62.8% 10.6% 3.0%
61.1% 15.3% 1.4%
65.0% 15.0%
61.8% 11.0% 3.1%
57.9% 7.9% 5.3%
50.0% 13.4% 2.2%
63.6% 12.3% 3.2%
62.9% 10.2% 3.9%

13.8% 2.8%
62.9% 11.3% 3.3%
67.9% 9.9% 1.6%
15.6% 24.1% 13.5%
62.6% 11.5% 3.5%
52.4% 14.6% 0.6%
475% 10.2% 5.1%
63.9% 11.1% 3.2%
15.2% 6.1% 1.5%

3:
Three
or
more
times

3.8%

0.5%
2.2%
4.1%
5.6%

3.4%
2.9%
24.4%

6.6%
1.6%
6.8%
3.5%
4.2%
5.0%

3.7%
5.3%

6.9%
2.3%
8.8%

3.2%
5.7%

0.7%
32.6%

4.7%
7.3%
3.4%

3.9%

Not
applicable/never
had a roommate

10.1%

4.3%
6.6%
11.5%
13.2%

10.4%
10.0%
6.7%

4.4%
14.3%
15.1%

9.9%

8.3%
10.0%

10.1%
10.5%

14.7%
7.5%
6.0%

14.2%
6.9%

9.5%
3.5%

8.1%
11.6%
11.9%

7.5%
68.2%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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Don't

know Total (N)

10.3%

9.1%
9.1%
11.2%
10.7%

10.1%
10.2%
15.6%

14.3%
11.9%
6.8%
10.2%
9.7%
5.0%

10.2%
13.2%

12.9%
11.1%
8.1%

13.0%
9.9%

10.4%
10.6%

9.6%
13.4%
22.0%

10.4%
9.1%

1,513

209
317
419
568

670
798
45

91
126
73
1,131
72

20

1,475
38

232
530
283

247
787

891
141

827
164
59

1,447
66



North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

3:
B6: Number of roommates with Three
different sexual orientation (among or
those ever having a roommate) 0: 2.  more Don't

Never 1: Once Twice times know Total (N)
All 68.7% 12.1% 3.5% 4.2% 11.5% 1,360
Academic Class*
..... Freshman 76.0% 13.5% 0.5% 0.5% 9.5% 200
..... Sophomore 73.3% 122% 2.4% 2.4% 9.8% 296
..... Junior 66.6% 11.9% 4.3% 4.6% 12.7% 371
..... Senior 64.5% 11.8% 4.9% 6.5% 12.4% 493
Gender*
..... Male 69.7% 11.8% 3.3% 3.8% 11.3% 600
..... Female 69.6% 12.1% 3.8% 3.2% 11.3% 718
....Transgender/Non-binary 38.1% 16.7% 2.4% 26.2% 16.7% 42
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 62.1% 13.8% 2.3% 6.9% 14.9% 87
..... Asian 67.6% 12.0% 4.6% 1.9% 13.9% 108
..... Hispanic/Latino 64.5% 9.7% 9.7% 8.1% 8.1% 62
..... White/Caucasian 69.7% 11.8% 3.3% 3.9% 11.3% 1,019
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 66.7% 16.7% 1.5% 4.5% 10.6% 66
..... Other/Unknown 72.2% 16.7% . 5.6% 5.6% 18
Residency
..... U.S. resident 68.8% 12.2% 3.5% 4.1% 11.4% 1,326
..... International student 64.7% 8.8% 5.9% 5.9% 14.7% 34
Socioeconomic Background*
..... Poor/Working class 58.6% 15.7% 2.5% 8.1% 15.2% 198
..... Middle class 68.8% 13.3% 3.5% 2.4% 12.0% 490
..... Upper middle/Upper class 66.9% 10.9% 4.1% 9.4% 8.6% 266
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 61.8% 16.0% 3.3% 3.8% 15.1% 212
..... Not first generation 67.5% 12.1% 3.5% 6.1% 10.6% 733
Sexual Orientation*
..... Heterosexual or straight 75.1% 10.9% 1.7% 0.7% 11.5% 806
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 16.2% 25.0% 14.0% 33.8% 11.0% 136
Disability Status*
..... No disability 68.2% 12.5% 3.8% 5.1% 10.4% 760
..... Disability 59.3% 16.6% 0.7% 8.3% 15.2% 145
....Prefer not to answer 53.8% 11.5% 5.8% 3.8% 25.0% 52
Age
..... Traditional (18-27) 69.0% 12.0% 3.5% 4.3% 11.2% 1,339
..... Non-Traditional (>27) 47.6% 19.0% 4.8% . 28.6% 21

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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